

## Physician/Outpatient-Facility Administered Drug Claims that Previously Denied Have Been Reprocessed

Physician/outpatient-facility administered drug claims that denied for edit code 0012 (Invalid Procedure Code), edit code 0148 (Rendering provider not certified to perform procedure), edit code 0210 (No pricing segment on file), edit code 0309 (Services Not Covered) or edit code 0898 (NDC Code Required) with dates of service on or after September 30, 2011, that processed before October 22, 2012, have been reprocessed. The adjudication of any reprocessed claims was reflected on remittance advices dated July 25, 2014.

**Reminder:** Effective January 1, 2008, claims for physician/outpatient-facility administered drugs require only the National Drug Code (NDC) and no longer require the HCPCS code.